

Town of Vienna

Charles A. Robinson Jr. Town Hall 127 Center Street South Vienna VA, 22180

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-936 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 6/19/2018 In control: Town Council Meeting

On agenda: 7/9/2018 Final action:

Title: Request award of IFB 19-02 and FY19 spending with National Asphalt Mfg Corp (primary award) and

Superior Paving Corp (secondary award)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. IFB 19-02 Summary Award Info Package, 2. IFB19-02FINAL

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2018	1	Town Council Meeting	approved	Pass

Subject:

Request award of IFB 19-02 and FY19 spending with National Asphalt Mfg Corp (primary award) and Superior Paving Corp (secondary award)

EXPLANATION AND SUMMARY:

Bids were received from three (3) vendors for IFB 19-02 for asphalt hot mix. Results of the bids are detailed in the Bid Tabulation, attached.

National Asphalt Mfg Corp (primary award) was the low bidder with a total bid amount of \$110,400; Superior Paving Corp (secondary award) was the second lowest bidder. National Asphalt and Superior Paving have been determined to be responsive and responsible bidders and have met IFB specifications. DPW also requests FY19 spending with both vendors for a combined total of \$195,492. The reason for a secondary award is to ensure continuous access to asphalt in the event that the primary vendor is unavailable due to plant closures for seasonal or periodic maintenance.

Departmental Recommendation: Award IFB 19-02 to National Asphalt Mfg Corp (primary award) and Superior Paving Corp (secondary award) and approve FY19 spending.

Finance Recommendation: Recommend approval.

Purchasing Recommendation: Recommend approval.

Town Attorney Recommendation: Town Council may award the proposed asphalt contract to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder and a secondary contract with the second responsive and responsible bidder in its discretion.

Town Manager's Recommendation: I recommend the Town Council award IFB 19-02 to National Asphalt Mfg Corp as the primary contractor and Superior Paving Corp as the secondary contractor for

File #: 18-936, Version: 1

asphalt hot mix as presented.

Cost and Financing: \$195,492

Account Number: 100-104-1041-14120-47408

Decision Needed by This date: 07/09/2018

PROPOSED/SUGGESTED MOTION

"I move to award IFB 19-02 to National Asphalt Mfg Corp as the primary contractor and Superior Paving Corp as the secondary contractor for asphalt hot mix as needed and to approve FY19 spending in the amount of \$195,492."

Or

Other action deemed necessary by Council.